

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13100-13112/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in DBCWP No.882/2012, DBCWP No.883/2012, DBCWP No.885/2012, DBCWP No.886/2012, DBCWP No.887/2012, DBCWP No.889/2012, DBCWP No.1004/2012, DBCWP No.1024/2012, DBCWP No.1045/2012, DBCWP No.1136/2012, DBCWP No.1137/2012, DBCWP No.1153/2012 and DBCWP No.1466/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

PAWAN KR.VASHISTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN JODHPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13662-13668 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 13662-13668 of 2012, prays for some time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.

List the matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|