

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13100-13112/2012

PAWAN KR.VASHISTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN JODHPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.13662-13668/2012

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hasan Isfahani,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C)No.13662/2012 has been served and Vakalatnama has been filed. Notice is still not served on respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.13668/2012. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time for service of notice on the above respondent and file proof. Granted.
List the matters on 30.1.2013.

|
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|