

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13100-13112/2012

PAWAN KR.VASHISTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN JODHPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13662-13668 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13662/2012 respondent No.3 is still not served.

In SLP(C)No.13665/2012 respondent No.1 remains unserved. Both the unserved respondents are State of Rajasthan. Ld. counsel for the High Court of Rajasthan submits that the petitioner is not taking effective steps to serve notice on the standing counsel inspite of time granted. Counsel for the High Court of Rajasthan offers to serve notice through the standing counsel. Permitted. Serve notice and file proof. No appearance for the petitioner.

...2/-

Item No.105

: 2 :

It is further seen that in Order dated 7.1.2013 the SLP number is wrongly mentioned as SLP(C)No.13668/2012 in place of SLP(C)No.13665/2012. This stands corrected.

List the matters on 30.1.2013 as originally scheduled.

|
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|