

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2035-2047 OF 2013
(arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 13100-13112 of 2012)

PAWAN KUMAR VASHISTHA ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
JODHPUR & ANR. ETC

O R D E R

Leave granted.

2. Learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that the controversy in these Appeals is covered by the judgment of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 561 of 2013 titled "Deepak Aggarwal Vs. Keshav Kaushik and Others" dated January 21, 2013.

3. Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of above judgment with no order as to costs.

4. Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-13 of 2013 and Interlocutory Application Nos. 14-26 of 2013 stand disposed of.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI;J.
MARCH 1, 2013 (MADAN B. LOKUR)
:1:

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-13/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13100-13112/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in DBCWP No.882/2012, DBCWP No.883/2012, DBCWP No.885/2012, DBCWP No.886/2012, DBCWP No.887/2012, DBCWP No.889/2012, DBCWP No.1004/2012, DBCWP No.1024/2012, DBCWP No.1045/2012,

PAWAN KUMAR VASHISTHA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR & ANR. ETC

Respondent(s)

(for directions and I.A. Nos. 14-26 - appln(s) for directions
and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hasan Ishfahani, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil sharma, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

:2:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Civil Appeals are allowed and Interlocutory Application
Nos. 1-13 of 2013 and 14-26 of 2013 stand disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed
of.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)